
 

 

SUPREME COURT JUSTICES 

NO JUSTICES OF THE SUPREME COURT EMAIL ADDRESSES 

1.  

The Hon. Chief Justice Sir Brian M. Moree, Q.C. 

Secretary: Cheryl Brown 

Clerk: Nolan Scavella 

bmmcj@courts.gov.bs 

cheryl.brown@courts.gov.bs 

nolan.scavella@courts.gov.bs  

2.  

The Hon. Madam Senior Justice Estelle Gray-Evans    

Secretary: Laverne Dean 

Clerk: Cedric Dale Bethel 

estelle.evans@courts.gov.bs 

lavernedean@bahamamas.gov.bs 

3.  

The Hon. Mr. Senior Justice Bernard Turner 

Secretary: Lynette Rolle 

Clerk: Shannon Bethel 

bernard.turner@courts.gov.bs 

lynette.rolle@courts.gov.bs 

shannon.bethel@courts.gov.bs 

4.  
The Hon. Madam Justice Indra Charles 

Secretary: Thaliya Winder 

Clerk: Shamaine Lopez 

indra.charles@courts.gov.bs 

thaliawinder@bahamas.gov.bs 

shaminelopez@bahamas.gov.bs 

5.  

The Hon. Mr. Justice Ian Winder  

Secretary: Monique Rolle 

Clerk: Curtis Adderley  

ian.winder@courts.gov.bs 

monique.rolle@courts.gov.bs 

curitsadderley@bahamas.gov.bs 

6.  

The Hon. Madam Justice Deborah Fraser   

Secretary: Beverley Cooper 

Clerk: Wilkeishna McKenzie 

deborah.fraser@courts.gov.bs 

fraserj.chambers@courts.gov.bs 

wilkeishnamckenzie@bahamas.gov.bs 

7.  

The Hon. Madam Justice Cheryl Grant-Thompson 

Secretary: Sasha Martin 

Clerk: Andymore Saunders 

cheryl.grant-thompson@courts.gov.bs 

grant.thompsonjchambers@courts.gov.bs 

8.  

The Hon. Mr. Justice G. Gregory Hilton 

Secretary: Melissa Algreen 

Clerk: Javon Rahming 

gregory.hilton@courts.gov.bs 

melissaalgreen@bahamas.gov.bs 

javon.rahming@courts.gov.bs 

9.  

The Hon. Madam Justice  Petra Hanna-Adderley 

Secretary: Brenda Johnson 

Clerk: Arlington Farquharson 

petra.hanna-adderley@courts.gov.bs 

brenda.johnson@courts.gov.bs 

hanna-adderley.jchambers@courts.gov.bs 

10.  

The Hon. Madam Justice Guillimina Archer-Minns 

Secretary: Patricia Farrington 

Clerk: Randy Forbes 

guillimina.archerminns@courts.gov.bs 

patricia.farrington@courts.gov.bs 

randy.forbes@courts.gov.bs 

11.  
The Hon. Madam Justice Donna Newton  

Secretary: Kimberley Butterfield  

Clerk: Tamico Glinton 

donna.newton@courts.gov.bs 

newton.jchambers@courts.gov.bs 

12.  
The Hon. Madam Justice W. Renae McKay 

Secretary: Freda Farrington 

Clerk: Elizabeth Johnson-Hanna 

renae.mckay@courts.gov.bs 

freda.farrington@courts.gov.bs 

elizabeth.johnsonhanna@courts.gov.bs 

13.  

The Hon. Madam Justice G. Diane Stewart 

Secretary: Geofricka Hepburn 

Clerk: Christopher Pennerman 

diane.stewart@courts.gov.bs 

geofrickahepburn@bahamas.gov.bs 

justicestewartchambers@courts.gov.bs 

14.  

The Hon. Madam Justice Ruth Bowe Darville 

Secretary: Earnestine Miller-Rahming 

Clerk: Kervin Godfrey 

ruth.bd@courts.gov.bs 

bowedarvillej.chambers@courts.gov.bs 

15.  

The Hon. Mr. Justice Loren Klein 

Secretary: Rajya Smith 

Clerk: Justin Cash 

loren.klein@courts.gov.bs 

rajya.smith@courts.gov.bs 

justincash@bahamas.gov.bs 

16.  

The Hon. Mrs. Justice J. Denise Lewis-Johnson 

Secretary: Ivymae Smith 

Clerk: Janet Smith 

denise.lewis-johnson@courts.gov.bs 

ivymaesmith@bahamas.gov.bs 

janetsmith@bahamas.gov.bs 

17.  

The Hon. Mr. Justice Andrew Forbes 

Secretary: Laverne Dean 

Clerk: Cedric Dale Bethel 

andrew.forbes@courts.gov.bs 

lavernedean@bahamamas.gov.bs 

18.  

The Hon. Mrs. Justice Jeanine Weech-Gomez 

Secretary: Verlea Farrington 

Clerk: Thomas Grant 

jeanine.weech-gomez@courts.gov.bs 

weech-gomez.chambers@courts.gov.bs 

19.  

The Hon. Mr. Justice Neil Braithwaite 

Secretary: Antoinette Barr 

Clerk: Donna Burrows 

neil.braitewaite@courts.gov.bs  

antoinettebarr@bahamas.gov.bs 

donnaburrows@bahamas.gov.bs 

20.  

The Hon. Mrs. Justice Camille Darville-Gomez 

Secretary:  

Clerk: Barron Musgrove 

camille.gomez@courts.gov.bs 

byronmusgrove@bahamas.gov.bs 
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